
SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Messane Bräutigam RSV Rheinzabern 398 5,34 62 182 72 6,31 60 10,8 83 23,5 66 16 55

2 Milene Komnik RV Queidersbach 361 4,39 30 188 78 6,37 54 10,6 88 23,9 61 15 50

3 Alexa Krehbiel RV Queidersbach 276 4,63 38 145 35 6,55 35 10 100 26,8 33 12 35

4 Lucinda Schulz RV Queidersbach 244 4,58 36 178 68 7,14 16 11,3 68 29 11 14 45

5 Katharina Bartsch VfB Polch-Maifeld 192 4,18 23 175 65 7,4 0 11,5 65 33,6 4 12 35

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Ronja Theobald TV Birkenfeld 541 6,25 92 207 97 6,15 77 9,78 108 20,4 97 18 70

2 Jette Simon RV Mehlingen 493 5,83 78 202 92 6,22 70 9,87 105 20,8 93 16 55

3 Jule Märkl RSC Linden 443 5,22 58 197 87 6,27 65 10,4 90 20,7 93 15 50

4 Chiara Meeß VfB Polch-Maifeld 420 5,8 77 203 93 7,06 24 10,2 98 21,8 83 14 45

5 Ann-Kathrin Buckel RSC Landau 378 5,25 59 192 82 7,03 27 10,9 80 22,1 80 15 50

6 Kany Manon MTB Schaumburg 252 5,19 57 205 95 8,34 0 11,2 70 29,6 5 10 25

7 Zora Osterheld RV Offenbach 241 4,78 43 150 40 6,57 33 11,2 73 27,8 22 11 30

8 Hanna Brück RV Offenbach 224 4,62 38 130 20 7,1 20 10,9 80 26,5 36 11 30

9 Clara Wagner TG Boppard 210 4,35 29 183 73 7,44 0 11,8 58 28,1 20 11 30
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Ergebnisse von der Athletiküberprüfung am 6. Februar 2016 in Ludwigshafen

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Hanna Päsler RSC Wörth 591 6,08 86 211 101 5,58 95 9,55 113 19,4 106 20 90

2 Sophie Deringer RV Dudenhofen 505 6,58 103 194 84 7,05 25 9,31 118 20,6 95 19 80

3 Larissa Evers RV Mehlingen 493 5,45 65 212 102 6,08 84 9,75 108 21,7 84 15 50

4 Philippa Mohr VfB Polch-Maifeld 445 5,98 83 206 96 6,58 32 9,95 103 21,9 81 15 50

5 Johanna Theobald TV Birkenfeld 370 4,57 36 186 76 6,25 67 11,8 55 24,5 56 19 80

6 Emily Frison RV Kerzenheim 357 4,89 47 205 95 7,11 19 10 100 24 61 12 35

Schülerinnen U 15

PL Name Verein
SDS Tritt 1500 m 60 m GWL KDL
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Ergebnisse von der Athletiküberprüfung am 6. Februar 2016 in Ludwigshafen

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Finn Collin Schau TV Birkenfeld 391 5,3 60 190 80 6,30 61 10,8 83 23,8 62 14 45

2 Felix Weschler RSV Rheinzabern 368 4,73 41 167 57 6,26 66 10,7 85 23,7 64 16 55

3 Felix Frank RSV Rülzheim 356 4,86 46 196 86 6,40 51 11,2 73 23,1 70 11 30

4 Silas Bossong TV Birkenfeld 313 4,71 41 180 70 6,40 51 11,1 75 26,5 36 13 40

5 Nils Brauns SV Büchel 272 4,65 39 186 76 7,19 10 11,6 60 25,8 42 14 45

6 Julien Guldi RV Offenbach 255 4,35 29 178 68 6,42 49 11,6 63 30,8 1 14 45

7 Julian Hindsch RSC Wörth 247 4,62 38 143 33 6,52 39 11,3 70 27,8 22 14 45

8 Silvan Theobald TV Birkenfeld 247 3,92 14 170 60 6,58 32 12,2 48 25,8 43 15 50

9 Niklas Flum Team  Pfälzer Land 246 4,49 33 198 88 7,01 29 11,4 68 37,9 3 10 25

10 Julian Jung RV Mehlingen 238 4,58 36 177 67 7,24 5 10,7 85 32,7 0 14 45

11 Nicolas Wirz TV Birkenfeld 234 5,17 56 183 73 7,19 10 12,2 45 38,7 0 15 50

12 Fin Louis Röhrig RSV Oranien Nassau 233 4,68 40 156 46 6,47 44 12,6 38 27 30 12 35

13 Luka Hill TV Birkenfeld 214 3,91 14 150 40 6,35 56 12,4 40 28,6 14 15 50

14 Fabian Göbel TG Boppard 202 5,2 57 162 52 7,40 0 11,8 58 30,4 0 12 35

15 Noah  Wenz RV Mehlingen 184 4,29 27 177 67 7,10 20 13,6 13 27,3 27 11 30

16 Tim Rosenbach TG Boppard 132 4,3 27 142 32 7,47 0 12,4 43 31,1 0 11 30

17 Fynn Barth TV Birkenfeld 125 3,64 5 153 43 7,25 4 12,3 43 37,4 0 11 30

18 Benjamin Niachos GfR Ludwigshafen 84 3,93 15 136 26 7,38 0 13,1 23 33,4 0 9 20

PL
GWL KDL1500 m 60 mSDS Tritt

Name Verein

U 11Schüler  
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Ergebnisse von der Athletiküberprüfung am 6. Februar 2016 in Ludwigshafen

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Max Märkl RV Roschbach 589 6,15 89 212 102 6,01 92 9,5 113 19,8 103 20 90

2 Arthur Möchel RSV Oranien Nassau 547 5,82 78 221 111 5,54 99 9,35 118 21,4 86 16 55

3 Johannes Dülm RV Mehlingen 526 5,3 60 210 100 6,01 92 10,1 98 22,5 76 21 100

4 Linus Schmid RSV Rheinzabern 519 5,16 56 198 88 5,48 105 9,74 108 22,9 72 20 90

5 Max Köhler RV Dudenhofen 511 6,12 88 219 109 6,26 66 9,4 115 21,2 88 14 45

6 Luca Decker RV Queidersbach 493 5,46 66 182 72 5,55 98 10,4 90 19,3 107 17 60

7 Fabian Wünstel RSV Rheinzabern 481 4,95 49 185 75 5,58 95 9,88 105 21,3 87 18 70

8 Jan Pätzold RSC Boppard 478 5,63 71 206 96 6,09 83 9,8 105 23,2 68 16 55

9 Matthias Kalusa MTB Team Schaumburg 458 5,47 66 206 96 6,31 60 10,1 100 21,4 86 15 50

10 Vincent Sportiello RV Dudenhofen 448 5,65 72 199 89 6,24 68 9,93 103 23 71 14 45

11 Lars Terbonnsen RV Dudenhofen 441 5,7 74 208 98 6,55 35 9,75 108 22,5 76 15 50

12 Eric Pätzold TG Boppard 436 5,6 70 207 97 6,23 69 10 100 24,1 60 13 40

13 Milan Franken SV Darscheid 434 5,28 60 212 102 6,28 64 9,8 105 25,3 48 16 55

14 Janis Rapp RSC Wörth 424 5,09 53 208 98 6,17 75 10,6 88 23,6 65 14 45

15 Arne Lichter RV Mehlingen 406 5 50 197 87 6,31 60 10,7 83 22 81 14 45

16 Nils Seiffert MTB Team Schaumburg 402 4,92 48 186 76 6,24 68 9,8 105 24,1 60 14 45

17 Timo Enzenauer RV Dudenhofen 399 4,68 40 202 92 6,08 84 10,4 90 25,8 43 15 50

18 Lukas Krämer TV Birkenfeld 390 5,2 57 184 74 6,26 66 9,9 103 25,6 45 14 45

19 Max Weidenmann RV Mehlingen 383 5,31 61 211 101 7,26 3 9,92 103 23,6 65 15 50

20 Torben Osterheld RV Offenbach 380 5,5 67 203 93 7,21 8 10,2 98 23,2 69 14 45

21 Niklas Flick RV Offenbach 365 5,25 59 192 82 7,01 29 10,8 80 23 70 14 45

22 Benedict Andersen RV Queidersbach 340 5,25 59 194 84 7,3 0 12,2 45 21,8 82 18 70

23 Thilo Theurer RV Offenbach 319 4,76 42 204 94 6,52 39 10,4 93 28,5 16 12 35

24 Mauro Ebner TG Boppard 317 4,96 49 195 85 7,09 21 11,3 68 25,2 49 14 45

25 Cedric Wald RV Dudenhofen 309 4,6 37 191 81 6,5 41 11,2 73 26,4 37 13 40

26 Vincent Isenmann RV Dudenhofen 231 4,7 40 181 71 7,25 4 11,2 70 27,9 21 10 25

27 Ben Luca Röhrig RSV Oranien Nassau 139 3,9 14 180 70 8,15 0 12,6 35 36,4 0 9 20

28 Noah Niachos GfR Ludwigshafen 137 3,6 4 154 44 7,38 0 12,6 38 27,9 21 11 30

Schüler  U 13

PL Name Verein
SDS Tritt 1500 m 60 m GWL KDL

beide  Jahrgänge
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Ergebnisse von der Athletiküberprüfung am 6. Februar 2016 in Ludwigshafen

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Max Märkl RV Roschbach 589 6,15 89 212 102 6,01 92 9,5 113 19,8 103 20 90

2 Johannes Dülm RV Mehlingen 526 5,3 60 210 100 6,01 92 10,1 98 22,5 76 21 100

3 Max Köhler RV Dudenhofen 511 6,12 88 219 109 6,26 66 9,4 115 21,2 88 14 45

4 Fabian Wünstel RSV Rheinzabern 481 4,95 49 185 75 5,58 95 9,88 105 21,3 87 18 70

5 Eric Pätzold TG Boppard 436 5,6 70 207 97 6,23 69 10 100 24,1 60 13 40

6 Milan Franken SV Darscheid 434 5,28 60 212 102 6,28 64 9,8 105 25,3 48 16 55

7 Arne Lichter RV Mehlingen 406 5 50 197 87 6,31 60 10,7 83 22 81 14 45

8 Lukas Krämer TV Birkenfeld 390 5,2 57 184 74 6,26 66 9,9 103 25,6 45 14 45

9 Max Weidenmann RV Mehlingen 383 5,31 61 211 101 7,26 3 9,92 103 23,6 65 15 50

10 Torben Osterheld RV Offenbach 380 5,5 67 203 93 7,21 8 10,2 98 23,2 69 14 45

11 Niklas Flick RV Offenbach 365 5,25 59 192 82 7,01 29 10,8 80 23 70 14 45

12 Benedict Andersen RV Queidersbach 340 5,25 59 194 84 7,3 0 12,2 45 21,8 82 18 70

13 Vincent Isenmann RV Dudenhofen 231 4,7 40 181 71 7,25 4 11,2 70 27,9 21 10 25

14 Noah Niachos GfR Ludwigshafen 137 3,6 4 154 44 7,38 0 12,6 38 27,9 21 11 30

PL Name Verein
SDS Tritt 1500 m

Schüler  U 13 Jahrgang 2004

60 m GWL KDL
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Ergebnisse von der Athletiküberprüfung am 6. Februar 2016 in Ludwigshafen

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Arthur Möchel RSV Oranien Nassau 547 5,82 78 221 111 5,54 99 9,35 118 21,4 86 16 55

2 Linus Schmid RSV Rheinzabern 519 5,16 56 198 88 5,48 105 9,74 108 22,9 72 20 90

3 Luca Decker RV Queidersbach 493 5,46 66 182 72 5,55 98 10,4 90 19,3 107 17 60

4 Jan Pätzold RSC Boppard 478 5,63 71 206 96 6,09 83 9,8 105 23,2 68 16 55

5 Matthias Kalusa MTB Team Schaumburg 458 5,47 66 206 96 6,31 60 10,1 100 21,4 86 15 50

6 Vincent Sportiello RV Dudenhofen 448 5,65 72 199 89 6,24 68 9,93 103 23 71 14 45

7 Lars Terbonnsen RV Dudenhofen 441 5,7 74 208 98 6,55 35 9,75 108 22,5 76 15 50

8 Janis Rapp RSC Wörth 424 5,09 53 208 98 6,17 75 10,6 88 23,6 65 14 45

9 Nils Seiffert MTB Team Schaumburg 402 4,92 48 186 76 6,24 68 9,8 105 24,1 60 14 45

10 Timo Enzenauer RV Dudenhofen 399 4,68 40 202 92 6,08 84 10,4 90 25,8 43 15 50

11 Thilo Theurer RV Offenbach 319 4,76 42 204 94 6,52 39 10,4 93 28,5 16 12 35

12 Mauro Ebner TG Boppard 317 4,96 49 195 85 7,09 21 11,3 68 25,2 49 14 45

13 Cedric Wald RV Dudenhofen 309 4,6 37 191 81 6,5 41 11,2 73 26,4 37 13 40

14 Ben Luca Röhrig RSV Oranien Nassau 139 3,9 14 180 70 8,15 0 12,6 35 36,4 0 9 20

Schüler  U 13 Jahrgang 2005

Tritt 1500 m
PL Name Verein

SDS KDL60 m GWL
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Ergebnisse von der Athletiküberprüfung am 6. Februar 2016 in Ludwigshafen

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Merlin Cambeis RSC Landau 603 6,89 113 229 119 12,5 71 9,27 120 17 130 15 50

2 Elias Wagner TG Boppard 597 6,35 95 230 120 11,4 104 9,26 120 18,8 113 14 45

3 Ben Steinmetz RSV Oranien Nassau 587 6,92 114 218 108 12,6 66 8,76 133 18,9 111 16 55

4 Philip Straßer RV Queidersbach 586 6,47 99 237 127 13,3 51 8,96 128 17,4 126 16 55

5 Mathias Lief VfB Polch-Maifeld 584 6,7 107 227 117 11,5 100 9,78 108 18,8 112 13 40

6 Luca Guldi RV Offenbach 581 6,41 97 220 110 11,5 101 9,57 113 20,1 100 17 60

7 Florian Pfaffenholz VfB Polch-Maifeld 566 6,95 115 222 112 12,3 78 9,14 123 20,7 93 14 45

8 Noah Pollmann TG Boppard 552 6,65 105 219 109 11,4 104 8,93 128 22,9 71 12 35

9 Fabian Buckel RSC Landau 550 6,89 113 231 121 14 33 9,38 118 19,5 105 17 60

10 Enzo Decker RV Queidersbach 541 6,26 92 226 116 12,2 87 9,65 110 19,9 101 12 35

11 Niklas Bingel RSV Oranien Nassau 536 6,01 84 225 115 13,1 62 9,64 110 18,6 115 15 50

12 Henric Hackmann RVE Rodenbach 534 6,59 103 238 128 14,4 13 8,55 138 19,9 102 15 50

13 Jan Lieser RC Herschbroich 530 6,85 112 224 114 13,4 44 10 100 20 100 17 60

14 Connor Lapot RV Queidersbach 523 5,66 72 209 99 11,5 103 9,95 103 19,4 106 13 40

15 Nicolai Leander Michel TG Boppard 506 5,8 77 221 111 12,3 80 9,56 113 21,6 85 13 40

16 Daniel Kauffmann RSV Rülzheim 473 5,75 75 223 113 13,1 62 9,91 103 21,6 85 12 35

17 Tim-Oliver KolschefskyRSC Linden 435 5,51 67 212 102 15,2 0 10,4 90 16,9 131 14 45

18 Maximilian Bösherz RSV Rheinzabern 418 5,19 57 204 94 14,1 29 10,1 98 21,1 90 15 50

19 Bastian Hentschel RC Koblenz-Arzheim 412 5,8 77 232 122 17,1 0 9,54 113 21,6 85 8 15

20 Karol Müller RV Offenbach 405 5,94 82 211 101 14,4 16 10,3 95 22,4 76 12 35

21 Nico Kövago RSV Rheinzabern 370 4,92 48 200 90 14,4 15 10 100 21,9 82 12 35

22 Lukas Krause TSV Neupotz 358 4,87 46 189 79 13,3 51 11,8 55 21,4 87 13 40

23 Lars Hartkorn RSC Wörth 347 5,78 76 210 100 14,3 20 11,4 68 24,8 53 11 30

24 Simon Dörzapf RSV Rülzheim 341 5,46 66 211 101 15,5 0 10,4 93 25 51 11 30

25 Aaron Niachos GfR Ludwigshafen 327 4,65 39 182 72 16,4 0 11,3 70 20,4 96 15 50

26 Fabian Köhler RSV Oranien Nassau 163 4,21 24 186 76 18,3 0 13,1 25 29,3 8 11 30

Schüler  U 15

PL Name Verein
SDS Tritt

beide  Jahrgänge

KDL3000 m 60 m GWL
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Ergebnisse von der Athletiküberprüfung am 6. Februar 2016 in Ludwigshafen

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Merlin Cambeis RSC Landau 603 6,89 113 229 119 12,5 71 9,27 120 17 130 15 50

2 Elias Wagner TG Boppard 597 6,35 95 230 120 11,4 104 9,26 120 18,8 113 14 45

3 Mathias Lief VfB Polch-Maifeld 584 6,7 107 227 117 11,5 100 9,78 108 18,8 112 13 40

4 Luca Guldi RV Offenbach 581 6,41 97 220 110 11,5 101 9,57 113 20,1 100 17 60

5 Florian Pfaffenholz VfB Polch-Maifeld 566 6,95 115 222 112 12,3 78 9,14 123 20,7 93 14 45

6 Noah Pollmann TG Boppard 552 6,65 105 219 109 11,4 104 8,93 128 22,9 71 12 35

7 Fabian Buckel RSC Landau 550 6,89 113 231 121 14 33 9,38 118 19,5 105 17 60

8 Jan Lieser RC Herschbroich 530 6,85 112 224 114 13,4 44 10 100 20 100 17 60

9 Nicolai Leander Michel TG Boppard 506 5,8 77 221 111 12,3 80 9,56 113 21,6 85 13 40

10 Daniel Kauffmann RSV Rülzheim 473 5,75 75 223 113 13,1 62 9,91 103 21,6 85 12 35

11 Tim-Oliver KolschefskyRSC Linden 435 5,51 67 212 102 15,2 0 10,4 90 16,9 131 14 45

12 Bastian Hentschel RC Koblenz-Arzheim 412 5,8 77 232 122 17,1 0 9,54 113 21,6 85 8 15

13 Lukas Krause TSV Neupotz 358 4,87 46 189 79 13,3 51 11,8 55 21,4 87 13 40

14 Lars Hartkorn RSC Wörth 347 5,78 76 210 100 14,3 20 11,4 68 24,8 53 11 30

15 Simon Dörzapf RSV Rülzheim 341 5,46 66 211 101 15,5 0 10,4 93 25 51 11 30

Schüler  U 15 Jahrgang 2002

PL Name Verein
SDS KDLTritt 3000 m 60 m GWL
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Ergebnisse von der Athletiküberprüfung am 6. Februar 2016 in Ludwigshafen

SUM

P m P U P min P sec P sec P Anz. P

1 Ben Steinmetz RSV Oranien Nassau 587 6,92 114 218 108 12,6 66 8,76 133 18,9 111 16 55

2 Philip Straßer RV Queidersbach 586 6,47 99 237 127 13,3 51 8,96 128 17,4 126 16 55

3 Enzo Decker RV Queidersbach 541 6,26 92 226 116 12,2 87 9,65 110 19,9 101 12 35

4 Niklas Bingel RSV Oranien Nassau 536 6,01 84 225 115 13,1 62 9,64 110 18,6 115 15 50

5 Henric Hackmann RVE Rodenbach 534 6,59 103 238 128 14,4 13 8,55 138 19,9 102 15 50

6 Connor Lapot RV Queidersbach 523 5,66 72 209 99 11,5 103 9,95 103 19,4 106 13 40

7 Maximilian Bösherz RSV Rheinzabern 418 5,19 57 204 94 14,1 29 10,1 98 21,1 90 15 50

8 Karol Müller RV Offenbach 405 5,94 82 211 101 14,4 16 10,3 95 22,4 76 12 35

9 Nico Kövago RSV Rheinzabern 370 4,92 48 200 90 14,4 15 10 100 21,9 82 12 35

10 Aaron Niachos GfR Ludwigshafen 327 4,65 39 182 72 16,4 0 11,3 70 20,4 96 15 50

11 Fabian Köhler RSV Oranien Nassau 163 4,21 24 186 76 18,3 0 13,1 25 29,3 8 11 30

Schüler  U 15 Jahrgang 2003

Verein
SDS KDLTritt 3000 m 60 m GWL

PL Name
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